
Contract No.  1735-16676 Amendment No. 1 
Vendor Name: We Type, LLC 

Rev 4/1/19 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

This Amendment modifies Contract No. 1735-16676, for Autopsy, Microscopic, Neuropathology and 
Radiology Report Transcription Services  by and between the County of Cook, Illinois, herein referred to as 
“County” and We Type, LLC, authorized to do business in the State of Illinois hereinafter referred to as 
“Contractor”: 

RECITALS 

Whereas, the County and Contractor have entered into a Contract approved by the Chief Procurement Officer 
on  September 17, 2018, (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract”), wherein the Contractor is to provide 
Autopsy, Microscopic, Neuropathology and Radiology Report Transcription Services (hereinafter referred to 
as the “Services”) from October 14, 2018 thru October 13, 2020, in an amount not to exceed $112,992.00, with 
two, one-year renewal options; and 

Whereas, the Contract will expire October 13, 2020, and the agreed upon Services are still required; and 

Whereas, an increase of the Contract amount is required for the continuation of Services; and pursuant 
to GC-10 of the Contract, the County and Contractor desire to increase the Contract in the amount of 
$60,000.00; and 

Whereas, pursuant to GC-10 of the Contract, the County and Contractor desire to renew the Contract for 12 
months beginning on October 14, 2020 through October 13, 2021. 

Now therefore, in consideration of mutual covenants contained herein, it is agreed by and between the parties 
to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. The Contract is renewed through October 13, 2021.

2. The Contract is increased by $60,000.00 and the Total Contract Amount is revised to $172,992.00.

3. The attached updated Identification of Sub-Contractors/Suppliers/Sub-Consultants Form, MBE/
WBE Utilization Plan forms, and Economic Disclosures Statement under Attachment A are
incorporated and made a part of this Contract.

4. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the Contract.

In witness whereof and pursuant to County Board approval on ______________ the County and Contractor 
have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be executed on the date and year last written below. 

Remainder of Page left blank intentionally 

July 30, 2020



Contract No.  1735-16676 Amendment No. 1 
Vendor Name: We Type, LLC 

Rev 4/1/19 

County of Cook, Illinois We Type, LLC 

By:  __________________________ _______________________________ 
      Chief Procurement Officer Signed 

Date:  _____________________________ _______________________________ 
Type or print name 

_______________________________ 
Title 

Date: __________________________ 

9.3.20

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
Tracie A. Ellis

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
Managing Member

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
03/11/2020



Contract No.  1735-16676 Amendment No. 1 
Vendor Name: We Type, LLC 

Rev 4/1/19 

ATTACHMENT A 



X



 

May 27, 2020 

Mr. Raffi Sarrafian 

Chief Procurement Officer 

118 N. Clark Street 

County Building-Room 1018 

Chicago, IL 60602 

Re: Contract No.  1735-16676 (Amendment No. 1) 

           Autopsy Microscopic, Neuropathology and Radiology Transcription Services 

Medical Examiner’s Office 

Dear Mr. Sarrafian 

The Office of Contract Compliance is in receipt of the above-reference contract amendment and has reviewed 

it for compliance with the Minority- and Women- owned Business Enterprises (MBE/WBE) Ordinance. After 

careful review, it has been determined this amendment is responsive to the Ordinance. 

Bidder: We Type Transcription, LLC 

Original Contract Value:  $112,992.00 

Increased Contract Value: $60,000.00 (Amendment No. 1) 

New Contract Value: $172,992.00 

Contract Extension: 12 months 

New Contract Term:  October 14, 2020 through October 13, 2021 

Contract Goal: 35% overall MBE/WBE 

MBE/WBE Status Certifying Commitment 

Agency (Direct)* 

Quintana, Inc. MBE(9) Cook County 35% 

Total 35% 

*Commitment percentages are based on the amendment amount.

Original MBE/WBE forms were used in the determination of the responsiveness of this contract. 

Sincerely, 

Edward H. Olivieri 

Contract Compliance Director 

EHO/ds 

cc: Lillian Lee, OCPO 

Nadine Jakubowski, Medical Examiner’s Office 

OFFICE OF CONTRACT COMPLIANCE 

EDWARD H. OLIVIERI

CONTRACT COMPLIANCE DIRECTOR 

118 N. Clark, County Building, Room 1020 ⚫ Chicago, Illinois 60602 ⚫ (312) 603-5502

TONI PRECKWINKLE 

PRESIDENT 

Cook County Board 

of Commissioners 

BRANDON JOHNSON 

1st District 

DENNIS DEER 

2nd District 

BILL LOWRY 

3rd District 

STANLEY MOORE 

4th District 

DEBORAH SIMS 

5th District 

DONNA MILLER 

6th District 

ALMA E. ANAYA 

7th District 

LUIS ARROYO, JR. 

8th District 

PETER N. SILVESTRI 

9th District 

BRIDGET GAINER 

10th District 

JOHN P. DALEY 

11th District 

BRIDGET DEGNEN 

12th District 

LARRY SUFFREDIN 

13th District 

SCOTT R. BRITTON 

14th District 

KEVIN B. MORRISON 

15th District 

FRANK AGUILAR 

16th District 

SEAN M. MORRISON 

17th District



Cobb 30068

Marietta

GA

4685 Karls Gate Drive

561-414-3912





COOK COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS 
69 W. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 3040 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 
312/603-4304 Office   312/603-9988 Fax 

FAMILIAL RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE PROVISION 

Nepotism Disclosure Requirement: 

Doing a significant amount of business with the County requires that you disclose to the Board of Ethics the existence of any familial 
relationships with any County employee or any person holding elective office in the State of Illinois, the County, or in any 
municipality within the County.  The Ethics Ordinance defines a significant amount of business for the purpose of this disclosure 
requirement as more than $25,000 in aggregate County leases, contracts, purchases or sales in any calendar year.   

If you are unsure of whether the business you do with the County or a County agency will cross this threshold, err on the side of 
caution by completing the attached familial disclosure form because, among other potential penalties, any person found guilty of 
failing to make a required disclosure or knowingly filing a false, misleading, or incomplete disclosure will be prohibited from doing 
any business with the County for a period of three years.  The required disclosure should be filed with the Board of Ethics by January 
1 of each calendar year in which you are doing business with the County and again with each bid/proposal/quotation to do business 
with Cook County.  The Board of Ethics may assess a late filing fee of $100 per day after an initial 30-day grace period.   

The person that is doing business with the County must disclose his or her familial relationships.  If the person on the County lease or 
contract or purchasing from or selling to the County is a business entity, then the business entity must disclose the familial 
relationships of the individuals who are and, during the year prior to doing business with the County, were: 

• its board of directors,
• its officers,
• its employees or independent contractors responsible for the general administration of the entity,
• its agents authorized to execute documents on behalf of the entity, and
• its employees who directly engage or engaged in doing work with the County on behalf of the entity.

Do not hesitate to contact the Board of Ethics at (312) 603-4304 for assistance in determining the scope of any required familial 
relationship disclosure.   

Additional Definitions: 

“Familial relationship” means a person who is a spouse, domestic partner or civil union partner of a County employee or State, 
County or municipal official, or any person who is related to such an employee or official, whether by blood, marriage or adoption, as 
a: 

Parent
Child
Brother 
Sister
Aunt
Uncle
Niece
Nephew

Grandparent 
Grandchild
Father-in-law
Mother-in-law
Son-in-law
Daughter-in-law
Brother-in-law
 Sister-in-law

Stepfather 
Stepmother 
Stepson 
Stepdaughter 
Stepbrother 
Stepsister 
Half-brother
Half-sister

CONTRACT #:

EDS-9

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
1735-16676



COOK COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS 
FAMILIAL RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM 

A. PERSON DOING OR SEEKING TO DO BUSINESS WITH THE COUNTY

Name of Person Doing Business with the County:

Address of Person Doing Business with the County:

Phone number of Person Doing Business with the County:

Email address of Person Doing Business with the County:

If Person Doing Business with the County is a Business Entity, provide the name, title and contact information for the
individual completing this disclosure on behalf of the Person Doing Business with the County:

B. DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS WITH THE COUNTY
Append additional pages as needed and for each County lease, contract, purchase or sale sought and/or obtained
during the calendar year of this disclosure (or the proceeding calendar year if disclosure is made on January 1),
identify:

The lease number, contract number, purchase order number, request for proposal number and/or request for qualification
number associated with the business you are doing or seeking to do with the County:

The aggregate dollar value of the business you are doing or seeking to do with the County: $ 

The name, title and contact information for the County official(s) or employee(s) involved in negotiating the business you are 
doing or seeking to do with the County:    

The name, title and contact information for the County official(s) or employee(s) involved in managing the business you are 
doing or seeking to do with the County:    

C. DISCLOSURE OF FAMILIAL RELATIONSHIPS WITH COUNTY EMPLOYEES OR STATE, COUNTY OR
MUNICIPAL ELECTED OFFICIALS

Check the box that applies and provide related information where needed

� The Person Doing Business with the County is an individual and there is no familial relationship between this individual
and any Cook County employee or any person holding elective office in the State of Illinois, Cook County, or any
municipality within Cook County.

� The Person Doing Business with the County is a business entity and there is no familial relationship between any member
of this business entity’s board of directors, officers, persons responsible for general administration of the business entity,
agents authorized to execute documents on behalf of the business entity or employees directly engaged in contractual work
with the County on behalf of the business entity, and any Cook County employee or any person holding elective office in the
State of Illinois, Cook County, or any municipality within Cook County.

CONTRACT #:

EDS-10

Contract Ngotiator

Deputy Executive Officer

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
We Type, LLC

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
4685 Karls Gate Drive

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
561-414-3912

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
wt-llc@wetype.com

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
Tracie Ellis, Managing Member, 561-414-3912, tellis@wetype.com

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
1735-16676

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
Lillian Lee, 312-603-5613

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
Nadine Jakubowski, 312-997-4481

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
112,992.00

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
1735-16676

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
x



COOK COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS 
FAMILIAL RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM 

� The Person Doing Business with the County is an individual and there is a familial relationship between this individual 
and at least one Cook County employee and/or a person or persons holding elective office in the State of Illinois, Cook 
County, and/or any municipality within Cook County.  The familial relationships are as follows: 

Name of Individual Doing 
Business with the County 

Name of Related County 
Employee or State, County or 
Municipal Elected Official 

Title and Position of Related 
County Employee or State, County 
or Municipal Elected Official 

Nature of Familial 
Relationship*  

_____________________ _____________________ __________________________ _________________ 

_____________________ _____________________ __________________________ _________________ 

_____________________ _____________________ __________________________ _________________ 

If more space is needed, attach an additional sheet following the above format. 

� The Person Doing Business with the County is a business entity and there is a familial relationship between at least one 
member of this business entity’s board of directors, officers, persons responsible for general administration of the business 
entity, agents authorized to execute documents on behalf of the business entity and/or employees directly engaged in 
contractual work with the County on behalf of the business entity, on the one hand, and at least one Cook County employee 
and/or a person holding elective office in the State of Illinois, Cook County, and/or any municipality within Cook County, on 
the other.  The familial relationships are as follows: 

Name of Member of Board 
of Director for Business 
Entity Doing Business with 
the County 

Name of Related County 
Employee or State, County or 
Municipal Elected Official 

Title and Position of Related 
County Employee or State, County 
or Municipal Elected Official 

Nature of Familial 
Relationship* 

_____________________ _____________________ __________________________ _________________ 

_____________________ _____________________ __________________________ _________________ 

_____________________ _____________________ __________________________ _________________ 

Name of Officer for Business 
Entity Doing Business with 
the County 

Name of Related County 
Employee or State, County or 
Municipal Elected Official 

Title and Position of Related 
County Employee or State, County 
or Municipal Elected Official 

Nature of Familial 
Relationship* 

_____________________ _____________________ __________________________ _________________ 

_____________________ _____________________ __________________________ _________________ 

_____________________ _____________________ __________________________ _________________ 

CONTRACT #:

EDS-11

DBrueckner
Typewritten text
1735-16676




	Check Box0: Off
	Check Box9: Off
	Check Box17: Off
	Check Box1: Off
	Check Box10: Off
	Check Box18: Off
	Check Box3: Off
	Check Box11: Off
	Check Box19: Off
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box12: Off
	Check Box20: Off
	Check Box5: Off
	Check Box13: Off
	Check Box21: Off
	Check Box6: Off
	Check Box14: Off
	Check Box22: Off
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box15: Off
	Check Box23: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	Check Box16: Off
	Check Box24: Off
	Contract #: 
	Name of Person Doing Business with the County: 
	Address of Person Doing Business with the County: 
	Phone number of Person Doing Business with the County: 
	Email address of Person Doing Business with the County: 
	individual completing this disclosure on behalf of the Person Doing Business with the County 1: 
	individual completing this disclosure on behalf of the Person Doing Business with the County 2: 
	number associated with the business you are doing or seeking to do with the County 1: 
	number associated with the business you are doing or seeking to do with the County 2: 
	The aggregate dollar value of the business you are doing or seeking to do with the County: 
	doing or seeking to do with the County: 
	doing or seeking to do with the County2: 
	doing or seeking to do with the County 1: 
	doing or seeking to do with the County 2: 
	1_2: 
	Municipal Elected Official 1: 
	or Municipal Elected Official 1: 
	1_3: 
	2_2: 
	Municipal Elected Official 2: 
	or Municipal Elected Official 2: 
	2_3: 
	3: 
	Municipal Elected Official 3: 
	or Municipal Elected Official 3: 
	3_2: 
	the County 1: 
	1_4: 
	1_5: 
	1_6: 
	the County 2: 
	2_4: 
	2_5: 
	2_6: 
	the County 3: 
	3_3: 
	3_4: 
	3_5: 
	the County 1_2: 
	Municipal Elected Official 1_2: 
	or Municipal Elected Official 1_2: 
	1_7: 
	the County 2_2: 
	Municipal Elected Official 2_2: 
	or Municipal Elected Official 2_2: 
	2_7: 
	the County 3_2: 
	Municipal Elected Official 3_2: 
	or Municipal Elected Official 3_2: 
	3_6: 


